# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenmoor Capital Management,		II12/19/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greenmoor Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	200 South Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1900	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78770083	GREENMOOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-8994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8408

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	334884-1/GREENMOOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing
Signature:	/daw/
Signature:	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0646** 

900123239

Date:	12/22/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=GREENMOORHoldingsTrademarkAssignmentExecuted#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0647

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of December 19, 2008, by Greenmoor Capital Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") to Greenmoor Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a primary place of business at 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1900, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor or its predecessor has intended to use in its business and has filed a registration application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the following trademark, but has not yet filed an allegation or statement of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act,

MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

GREENMOOR 78/770,083 2005-December-09

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

**RECORDED: 12/22/2008** 

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor in interest to the business of Assignor, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all worldwide rights, title, and interest Assignor may have in, to and under the Trademark, including any and all common law rights thereof and resulting registration therefor, as part of the entire business to which the mark pertains and together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for any past or future infringements or other violations of the Trademark.

GREENMOOR CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

Inffrant Chwarts

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0648